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WALMART INC.
CASE NOS. 2020-00349 and 2020-00350
Response to Kentucky Utilities Company
and Louisville Gas and Electric Company
Data Requests
Dated April 1, 2021
Question No. 1

Responding Witness: Lisa V. Perry

1. Provide copies of all electronic files in native format with formulas intact used in your
analysis. This includes copies of all workpapers supporting your testimony, analyses, and
conclusions.

RESPONSE: Electronic copies of all schedules, tables, and charts are being electronically
provided to counsel contemporaneously with these responses.



WALMART INC.
CASE NOS. 2020-00349 and 2020-00350
Response to Kentucky Utilities Company
and Louisville Gas and Electric Company
Data Requests
Dated April 1, 2021
Question No. 2
Responding Witness: Lisa V. Perry
2. Please describe Ms. Perry's professional experiences between 2000 and September 2007.
RESPONSE: Ms. Perry received her LL.M. in Taxation from the University of Florida Levin
College of Law in August of 2000. After completing her studies in tax law, Ms.

Perry was in private legal practice with a focus on estate and gift tax law during the
2000 to 2007 timeframe.
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STATE OF ARKANSAS )
COUNTY OF BENTON ;

The undersigned, Lisa V. Perry, being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is Senior
Manager, Energy Services for Walmart, Inc., and that she has personal knowledge of the matters

set forth in the foregoing Responses, and that the answers contained herein is true and correct to

the best of her information, knowledge, and belief.

Lo
Lisa V. Perry U




Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State,

this Z4 day of March, 2021.

MQEA@

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ANGEL CORTEZ
Notary Public-Arkansas
BentonCounty
My Commission Expires 08-04-2026

Commission# 12698831

08-04-20¢ ¢




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that Walmart's April 1, 2021, electronic filing is a true and accurate copy
the Responses of Walmart Inc. to Kentucky Utilities Company and Louisville Gas and Electric
Company's Data Requests; and that on April 1, 2021, the electronic filing has been transmitted to
the Commission. Pursuant to the Commission's Order dated March 24, 2020, in Case No. 2020-
00085, and in accord with all other applicable law, counsel certifies that an electronic copy of the
foregoing was served by email to the following. A physical copy of the filing will be submitted to
the Commission within 30 days after the Governor lifts the current State of Emergency.

Robert M. Conroy

Allyson K. Sturgeon

Sara V. Judd

Rick E. Lovecamp

LG&E and KU Services Company
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202
Robert.conroy@lge-ku.com
Allyson.sturgeno@lge-ku.com
sara.judd@Ige-ku.com
rick.lovecamp@Ige-ku.com

Kendrick R. Riggs

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 2000
Louisville, K 40202-2828
Kendrick.riggs@skofirm.com
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J. Michael West

Angela M. Goad

John G. Horne 1l

Office of the Attorney General
700 Capital Avenue, Suite 20
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204
Larry.Cook@Kky.qgov
Michael.West@Kky.gov
Angela.Goad@Ky.gov
John.Horne@Kky.qgov

Michael L. Kurtz
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36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
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MKurtz@bkllawfirm.com
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Robert C. Moore

Stites & Harbison, PLLC
421 West Main Street

P.O. Box 634

Frankfort, KY 40602-0634
rmoore@stites.com

James W. Gardner

M. Todd Osterloh

Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC
333 W. Vine Street, Suite 1500

Lexington, KY 40507
jgardner@sturgillturner.com

tosterloh@sturgillturner.com

Susan Speckert

David J. Barberie
Department of Law

200 East Main Street
Lexington, KY 40507
sspeckert@lexingtonky.gov
dbarberi@lexingtonky.gov
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Jeff Derouen

Lauren Givhan

Assistant Jefferson County Attorneys
First Trust Centre

200 S. 5™ St., Suite 200N

200 East Main Street

Louisville, KY 40202
jeff.derouen@Ilouisvilleky.gov
lauren.givhan@Iouisvilleky.gov

Randal A. Strobo

Clay A. Barkley

David E. Spenard

Strobo Barkley PLLC

239 S. Fifth Street, Suite 917
Louisville, KY 4020
rstrobo@strobobarkley.com
charkley@strobobarkley.com
dspenard@strobobarkley.com

Matt Partymiller

Kentucky Industries Solar Association, Inc.
1038 Brentwood Court, Suite B

Lexington, KY 40511
matt@solar-energy-solutions.com

Emily W. Medlyn

U.S. Army Legal Services Agency
ELD Division

9275 Gunston Road

Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-4446
Emily.w.medlyn.civ@mail.mil

G. Houston Parrish

Office of the Staff Judge Advocate
Building 1310, Room 218

50 39 Avenue

Fort Knox, KY 40121-5230
glenn.h.parrish.civ@mail.mil

Joe F. Childers

Childers & Baxter PLLC
300 Lexington Building
301 West Short Street
Lexington, KY 40507
joe@jchilderslaw.com

Matthew E. Miller

Sierra Club

2528 California St.

Denver, CO 80202
matthew.miller@sierraclug.org

Tom FitzGerald

Kentucky Resources Council, Inc.
P.O. Box 1070

Frankfort, KY 40602
FitzKRC@aol.com

Carrie H. Grundmann (Kentucky 1.D. No. 99197)



